G
eneration
4
G
4
-W
M
Features

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
G
eneration
4
G
4
-W
M
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 122 122 122 122 122
10 135 136 124 128 114
20 158 147 148 127 114
30 168 157 142 126 105
40 169 162 142 120 92.7
50 164 156 136 110 78.2
60 158 147 128 98.2 61.3
70 147 133 115 80.7 46.3
80 129 119 94.9 60.3 27.5
90 104 96.5 76.0 46.9 9.47
100 216 213 200 159 91.2
110 405 394 340 261 194
120 526 499 426 361 293
130 594 560 492 452 381
140 604 584 549 512 457
150 623 623 602 559 518
160 645 634 610 598 554
170 611 628 618 581 567
180 610 610 610 610 610
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 81 81 81 81 72 72 72 72 54 54 54 38 38 38 23 23 23 16
1 73 70 66 63 64 61 59 56 46 44 43 32 31 30 18 18 18 12
2 66 60 55 51 58 53 49 46 40 37 35 28 26 24 14 14 14 9
3 60 53 47 42 53 47 42 38 35 32 29 24 22 20 12 12 12 8
4 55 46 40 35 48 41 36 32 31 27 24 21 19 17 10 10 10 6
5 50 41 35 30 44 36 31 27 27 24 21 19 17 15 8 8 8 5
6 46 37 30 26 40 32 27 23 24 21 18 17 15 13 7 7 7 5
7 42 33 27 22 37 29 24 20 22 18 15 15 13 11 6 6 6 4
8 39 30 23 19 34 26 21 17 20 16 13 14 11 10 5 5 5 4
9 36 27 21 17 32 24 19 15 18 14 12 13 10 9 5 5 5 3
10 34 24 19 15 30 22 17 13 17 13 11 12 9 8 4 4 4 3
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 81.2%